
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006824-2022 

Tender

Boarding, Kennelling and Collection of Animals

South Tyneside Council

Gateshead Borough Council

Sunderland City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006824

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032142  

Published 14 March 2022, 11:04am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Tyneside Council

Town Hall, Westoe Road

South Shields

NE332RL

Contact

Nicola Bell

Email

nicola.bell@southtyneside.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006824-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006824-2022
mailto:nicola.bell@southtyneside.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1914244076

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southtyneside.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Gateshead Borough Council

Gateshead

Email

jasonbell@gateshead.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gateshead.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Sunderland City Council

https://www.southtyneside.gov.uk/
mailto:jasonbell@gateshead.gov.uk
https://www.gateshead.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Sunderland

Email

victoria.walton@sunderland.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC23 - Sunderland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sunderland.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

mailto:victoria.walton@sunderland.gov.uk
https://www.sunderland.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Login
https://procontract.due-north.com/Login


Page 4 to 7

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Boarding, Kennelling and Collection of Animals

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98380000 - Dog kennel services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Contract is for the boarding, kennelling and collection of animals, stray or otherwise.

The Contract will cover the combined areas of the 3 local authorities.

South Tyneside Borough Council

Gateshead Borough Council

Sunderland City Council

The value of this contract is approximately £62,000.00 per annum for all 3 Authorities

Any contractor bidding must be licensed by the relevant member organisation under the
Animal Welfare (licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 5 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

UKC23 - Sunderland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Contract is for the boarding, kennelling and collection of animals, stray or otherwise.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

25 April 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

25 April 2022

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T01:44:46+0100
	TCPDF




